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Tuesday   7:00 PM Lanes 1 - 12Tomball Bowl
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 4066

President: Shawn Herman is on Lane 2 (832)392-5899 jrhd40@gmail.com
Vice President: Kevin Bacon is on Lane 10 (936)449-0886 kbacon636@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Dawn Stark is on Lane 6 (281)235-0416 dawnstark@comcast.net
Sergeant at Arms: Roger Seitz is on Lane 4 (832)971-8699 ras102271@hotmail.com

!! LAST 2 WEEKS ARE DUE BY WEEK 5 !!

President, Shawn Herman, is putting together the prize fund committee.
If you'd like to submit a prize fund option, please get with him. Prize

fund options must be presented to the league for a vote by week 5.

** Position Round is on 8/6 **

If you have any questions, please feel free to TEXT me at 281-235-0416
or EMAIL dawnstark@comcast.net

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   127243
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk06  07/16  10-  6  11-  1   3-  8  12-  2   7-  4   9-  5
Wk07  07/23   5-  7   4- 12   2- 10   1-  9   6-  8   3- 11
Wk08  07/30  12-  9  10-  5   7- 11   4-  6   2-  3   8-  1

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 3 11 Team 11 67 23 556 8541 667 1791
2 11 9 Team 9 55 35 520 7818 600 1636
3 6 8 Deez Nuts 53 37 487 7672 591 1598
4 7 12 Team 12 52 38 512 7815 606 1697
5 10 4 The Wannabees 50½ 39½ 504 7747 688 1880
6 2 6 Team 6 48 42 501 7419 544 1569
7 1 10 We Keep Trying 46 44 509 7651 579 1599
8 9 7 Team 7 39 51 505 7590 570 1621
9 4 1 Purple Cobras 39 51 481 7348 589 1621

10 5 3 Team 3 36 54 466 7008 547 1476
11 12 5 Team 5 35½ 54½ 490 7337 586 1608
12 8 2 Yep! 19 71 470 7056 554 1447

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 11 644 576 519 1739 13 <---> Deez Nuts 498 486 569 1553 5
3-4 Team 9 524 494 594 1612 11 <---> Team 7 443 514 454 1411 7
5-6 Purple Cobras 417 423 473 1313 5 <---> Team 5 492 510 504 1506 13
7-8 Team 6 463 446 518 1427 11 <---> Team 3 434 470 428 1332 7

9-10 We Keep Trying 550 490 529 1569 12 <---> Team 12 522 561 483 1566 6
11-12 Yep! 493 446 489 1428 5 <---> The Wannabees 521 545 434 1500 13

Individual High Averages
197.93 Chip Holliday 187.47 Derek Soto 184.33 Bill Castillo

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1880 The Wannabees 667 Team 11
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Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
1697 Team 12 600 Team 9
1621 Purple Cobras 591 Deez Nuts
1621 Team 7

Scratch Series Scratch Game
675 Kevin Bacon 300 Derek Soto
662 Neil Shultz 267 Shawn Stark
658 Bill Castillo 266 Jared Ervin
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Team Rosters
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Purple Cobras  Lane 4  Avg=481
Marc Minassian 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 1385 10 138 220 501 96 a133 a133 362
Roger Seitz 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2448 15 163 200 560 154 158 162 474
Neil Shultz 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 2712 15 180 249 662 167 132 178 477

2 - Yep!  Lane 8  Avg=470
Louis Stumpf V 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2311 15 154 197 508 165 173 170 508
Travis Smalley 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 2269 15 151 203 524 182 115 178 475
Louis Stumpf VI 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2476 15 165 204 554 146 158 141 445

3 - Team 3  Lane 5  Avg=466
Zach Sandford 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2504 15 166 213 546 173 165 125 463
Kyle Crawford 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 2355 15 157 196 544 130 143 166 439
Christina Martin 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 2149 15 143 187 446 131 162 137 430

4 - The Wannabees  Lane 10  Avg=504
Tim Gajdorus 6.0 6.0 50.00 % 1987 12 165 213 623 0
Kevin Bacon 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 2707 15 180 253 675 159 166 145 470
Aaron Hamilton 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 1910 12 159 199 537 168 182 119 469

5 - Team 5  Lane 12  Avg=490
Jared Ervin 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 2078 12 173 266 632 a163 a163 a163 489
Donovan Allgood 7.5 7.5 50.00 % 2591 15 172 223 581 165 193 179 537
Damon Garfield 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 2179 15 145 195 480 164 154 162 480
6 - Team 6  Lane 2  Avg=501
Eddie Dever 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 2312 14 165 220 610 145 128 191 464
Bryan Swan 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2694 15 179 220 577 171 171 180 522
Shawn Herman 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 1416 9 157 224 519 a147 a147 a147 441
7 - Team 7  Lane 9  Avg=505
Mary Ann Cunningham 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 1718 12 143 191 472 122 124 127 373
Eric Wu 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2180 12 181 234 624 147 198 146 491
Eric Michalak 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2722 15 181 202 594 174 192 181 547
8 - Deez Nuts  Lane 6  Avg=487
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 0
Alfred Rodriguez 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 1916 12 159 211 532 129 137 195 461
Shawn Stark 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2719 15 181 267 635 187 160 181 528
Lee Arnold 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1590 9 176 225 564 182 189 193 564

9 - Team 9  Lane 11  Avg=520
Chauncey Burrell 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 2453 15 163 188 526 164 159 147 470
Derek Soto 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2812 15 187 300 673 200 173 300 673
Angelo Panganiban 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2553 15 170 243 601 160 162 147 469

10 - We Keep Trying  Lane 1  Avg=509
Louis Hajdik 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 2565 15 171 224 537 176 163 179 518
Mike Sylvester 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2517 15 167 200 551 183 166 187 536
Lindsay McKeever 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2569 15 171 203 542 191 161 163 515

11 - Team 11  Lane 3  Avg=556
Mike Nelli 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 2144 12 178 238 594 208 158 137 503
Chip Holliday 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2969 15 197 240 633 240 190 182 612
David Scardaville 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 2183 12 181 219 560 0

12 - Team 12  Lane 7  Avg=512
Bill S. Castillo 9.0 6.0 60.00 % 2765 15 184 235 658 155 223 166 544
Johnathan Miceli 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2520 15 168 223 584 207 178 157 542
VACANT 3.0 0.00 % 0 0 160 0 0 v160 v160 v160 480
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Kevin Bacon 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 2707 15 180 253 675 159 166 145 470
Neil Shultz 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 2712 15 180 249 662 167 132 178 477
Shawn Stark 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2719 15 181 267 635 187 160 181 528
Bryan Swan 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2694 15 179 220 577 171 171 180 522
Chip Holliday 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 2969 15 197 240 633 240 190 182 612
Chauncey Burrell 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 2453 15 163 188 526 164 159 147 470
Louis Hajdik 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 2565 15 171 224 537 176 163 179 518
Bill S. Castillo 9.0 6.0 60.00 % 2765 15 184 235 658 155 223 166 544
Aaron Hamilton 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 1910 12 159 199 537 168 182 119 469
Roger Seitz 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2448 15 163 200 560 154 158 162 474
Johnathan Miceli 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2520 15 168 223 584 207 178 157 542
David Scardaville 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 2183 12 181 219 560 0
Eric Michalak 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2722 15 181 202 594 174 192 181 547
Alfred Rodriguez 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 1916 12 159 211 532 129 137 195 461
Angelo Panganiban 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2553 15 170 243 601 160 162 147 469
Lindsay McKeever 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 2569 15 171 203 542 191 161 163 515
Donovan Allgood 7.5 7.5 50.00 % 2591 15 172 223 581 165 193 179 537
Derek Soto 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2812 15 187 300 673 200 173 300 673
Zach Sandford 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2504 15 166 213 546 173 165 125 463
Mike Nelli 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 2144 12 178 238 594 208 158 137 503
Shawn Herman 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 1416 9 157 224 519 a147 a147 a147 441
Eric Wu 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 2180 12 181 234 624 147 198 146 491
Christina Martin 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 2149 15 143 187 446 131 162 137 430
Tim Gajdorus 6.0 6.0 50.00 % 1987 12 165 213 623 0
Eddie Dever 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 2312 14 165 220 610 145 128 191 464
Lee Arnold 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 1590 9 176 225 564 182 189 193 564
Kyle Crawford 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 2355 15 157 196 544 130 143 166 439
Jared Ervin 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 2078 12 173 266 632 a163 a163 a163 489
Louis Stumpf V 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2311 15 154 197 508 165 173 170 508
Louis Stumpf VI 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2476 15 165 204 554 146 158 141 445
Mike Sylvester 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 2517 15 167 200 551 183 166 187 536
Marc Minassian 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 1385 10 138 220 501 96 a133 a133 362
Mary Ann Cunningham 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 1718 12 143 191 472 122 124 127 373
Travis Smalley 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 2269 15 151 203 524 182 115 178 475
Damon Garfield 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 2179 15 145 195 480 164 154 162 480
Dawn Stark 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 887 6 147 178 456 0
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Chip Holliday 197 2969 15 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 240 633
Derek Soto 187 2812 15 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 300 673
Bill S. Castillo 184 2765 15 9.0 6.0 60.00 % 235 658
David Scardaville 181 2183 12 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 219 560
Eric Wu 181 2180 12 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 234 624
Eric Michalak 181 2722 15 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 202 594
Shawn Stark 181 2719 15 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 267 635
Neil Shultz 180 2712 15 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 249 662
Kevin Bacon 180 2707 15 12.0 3.0 80.00 % 253 675
Bryan Swan 179 2694 15 11.0 4.0 73.33 % 220 577
Mike Nelli 178 2144 12 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 238 594
Lee Arnold 176 1590 9 5.0 4.0 55.56 % 225 564
Jared Ervin 173 2078 12 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 266 632
Donovan Allgood 172 2591 15 7.5 7.5 50.00 % 223 581
Lindsay McKeever 171 2569 15 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 203 542
Louis Hajdik 171 2565 15 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 224 537
Angelo Panganiban 170 2553 15 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 243 601
Johnathan Miceli 168 2520 15 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 223 584
Mike Sylvester 167 2517 15 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 200 551
Zach Sandford 166 2504 15 7.0 8.0 46.67 % 213 546
Tim Gajdorus 165 1987 12 6.0 6.0 50.00 % 213 623
Eddie Dever 165 2312 14 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 220 610
Louis Stumpf VI 165 2476 15 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 204 554
Chauncey Burrell 163 2453 15 10.0 5.0 66.67 % 188 526
Roger Seitz 163 2448 15 8.0 7.0 53.33 % 200 560
Alfred Rodriguez 159 1916 12 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 211 532
Aaron Hamilton 159 1910 12 8.0 4.0 66.67 % 199 537
Shawn Herman 157 1416 9 7.0 5.0 58.33 % 224 519
Kyle Crawford 157 2355 15 5.0 10.0 33.33 % 196 544
Louis Stumpf V 154 2311 15 4.0 11.0 26.67 % 197 508
Travis Smalley 151 2269 15 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 203 524
Damon Garfield 145 2179 15 2.0 13.0 13.33 % 195 480
Marc Minassian 138 1385 10 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 220 501

" Women
Points Points Hi Scratch

Name Avg Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30
Dawn Stark 147 887 6 1.0 5.0 16.67 % 178 456
Christina Martin 143 2149 15 6.0 9.0 40.00 % 187 446
Mary Ann Cunningham 143 1718 12 3.0 9.0 25.00 % 191 472

Temporary Substitutes

z Men
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Eddie Blanco 171 1545 9 222 582 194 197 170 561
Clinton B. Holliday III 200 1805 9 245 624 196 228 200 624
Tony Maldonado 184 1105 6 256 568 0
Yo-J Ronquillo 163 490 3 170 490 0

" Women
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 33 31 2
Number of games bowled 97 91 6

Actual average of week's scores 167.84 170.08 133.83
How many games above average 41 40 1
How many games below average 54 49 5

Pins above/below average per game -1.79 -1.11 -12.17
How many people raised average 15 14 1

        by this amount 3.02 3.23 0.02
How many people went down 18 17 1

        by this amount -3.21 -3.03 -6.28

League average before bowling 169.44 170.92 146.35
League average after bowling 169.05 170.72 143.22

Change in league average -0.38 -0.20 -3.13

900s -- -- --
850s -- -- --
800s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
650s 1 1 --
600s 2 2 --
550s 2 2 --
500s 11 11 --
450s 12 12 --
400s 3 2 1
350s 2 1 1
300s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
200s -- -- --
150s -- -- --
100s -- -- --

below 100 -- -- --

300s 1 1 --
250s -- -- --
200s 7 7 --
175s 28 28 --
150s 37 36 1
125s 19 16 3
100s 4 2 2

75s 1 1 --
50s -- -- --

below 50 -- -- --
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